REGD OFFICE: B-22, SURYAVAN APT., NR. JUDGES BUNGLOW BUS-STOP, BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD - 380054, GUJARAT

06th June, 2017

To,
The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Shekhawati Poly-Yarn Ltd.
Express Zone, "A" Wing,
Unit No. 1102/1103, 11th Floor, Patel Vatika,
Off. Western Express Highway,
Malad (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400 097

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Disclosure in Terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the transactions dated 09-10/May/2017, 11/May/2017 and 15-17/May/2017

Sub: Filing of Revised Disclosures of the above referred dates

We draw your attention to the Disclosures (For Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011) emailed by Satyaprabhu Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. & PACs with respect to the sale of Shares of M/s. Shekhawati Poly-Yarn Ltd. for the above referred dates.

Please note that due to the clerical mistakes in mentioning the proper quantity of number of shares sold, there was miscalculation. We hereby submit the revised Disclosures for the transactions dated 09th &10th May, 2017 and 11th May, 2017.

Due to the said mistake, the quantity mentioned in holdings before and after transactions dated 15th & 17th May, 2017 was also miscalculated; hence the same is also being revised and is enclosed herewith.

Request you to take note of the same.

Thanking You

For Satyaprabhu Infrastructure Private Limited

Director (DIN: 02654535)

Encl: 1. Revised Disclosure for the transactions dated 09th & 10th May, 2017

2. Revised Disclosure for the transaction dated 11th May, 2017

3. Revised Disclosure for the transactions dated 15th & 17th May, 2017

CC To:BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Affairs
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, Plot N. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

REGD OFFICE: B-22, SURYAVAN APT., NR. JUDGES BUNGLOW BUS-STOP, BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD - 380054, GUJARAT [CIN: U45200GJ2010PTC063031]

REVISED DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Shekhawati F	oly-Yarn Limit	ed
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			re Private
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		19
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (BSE) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:		e ²	
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in nature of encumbrances (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) 	1,47,68,560	4.29%	4.29%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,47,68,560	4.29%	4.29%
Details of aequisition/sale			
f) Shares carrying voting rights Acquired/sold	4,88,151	0.15%	0.15%
g) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares			
h) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-		1
acquired/soldi) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the acquirer			
j) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,88,151	0.15%	0.15%

REGD OFFICE: B-22, SURYAVAN APT., NR. JUDGES BUNGLOW BUS-STOP, BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD - 380054, GUJARAT [CIN: U45200GJ2010PTC063031]

::2::

k) Shares carrying voting rights l) Shares encumbered with the acquirer m) VRs otherwise than by equity shares n) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	1,42,80,409	4.14% 	4.14%
o) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,42,80,409	4.14%	4.14%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	09 th & 10 th May, 2017		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	34,47,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each aggregating to Rs. 3,44,70,00,000/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	34,47,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each aggregating to Rs. 3,44,70,00,000/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	34,47,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each aggregating to Rs. 3,44,70,00,000/-		

^(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

* * Followings are the persons acting in concerts (PACs)

Gajanand Infracon Private Limited

Authorized Signatory/Director

Signature of the acquirer / Seller/ Authorized Signatory

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 06th June, 2017

REGD OFFICE: B-22, SURYAVAN APT., NR. JUDGES BUNGLOW BUS-STOP, BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD - 380054, GUJARAT [CIN: U45200GJ2010PTC063031]

REVISED DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Shekhawati Poly-Yarn Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Satyaprabhu Limited**	Infrastructu	re Private
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (BSE) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in nature of encumbrances (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	1,42,80,409	4.14%	4.14%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,42,80,409	4.14%	4.14%
Details of acquisition/sale			
f) Shares carrying voting rights Acquired/sold	1,45,343	0.04%	0.04%
g) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares			
h) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold i) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the acquirer			
j) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,45,343	0.04%	0.04%

REGD OFFICE: B-22, SURYAVAN APT., NR. JUDGES BUNGLOW BUS-STOP, BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD - 380054, GUJARAT [CIN: U45200GJ2010PTC063031]

::2::

After the acquisition/sale, holding of: k) Shares carrying voting rights l) Shares encumbered with the acquirer m) VRs otherwise than by equity shares n) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	1,41,35,066	4.10% 	4.10%
o) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,41,35,066	4.10%	4.10%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	11 th May, 2017		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	34,47,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each aggregating to Rs. 3,44,70,00,000/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	34,47,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each aggregating to Rs. 3,44,70,00,000/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	34,47,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each aggregating to Rs. 3,44,70,00,000/-		

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

* * Followings are the persons acting in concerts (PACs)

Gajanand Infracon Private Limited Satyapyabhu Infrastructure Pvt) Lt

Authorized Signatory / Director

Signature of the acquirer / Seller/ Authorized Signatory

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 06th June, 2017

REGD OFFICE: B-22, SURYAVAN APT., NR. JUDGES BUNGLOW BUS-STOP, BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD - 380054, GUJARAT [CIN: U45200GJ2010PTC063031]

REVISED DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Shekhawati Poly-Yarn Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Satyaprabhu Infrastructure Private Limited**		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (BSE) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in nature of encumbrances (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	1,41,35,066	4.103%	4.10%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,41,35,066	4.10%	4.10%
Details of acquisition/sale			
f) Shares carrying voting rights Acquired/sold	45,97,852	1.33%	1.33%
g) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares			
h) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold i) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the acquirer			
j) Total (a+b+c+d)	45,97,852	1.33%	1.33%

REGD OFFICE: B-22, SURYAVAN APT., NR. JUDGES BUNGLOW BUS-STOP, BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD - 380054, GUJARAT [CIN: U45200GJ2010PTC063031]

::2::

After the acquisition/sale, holding of: k) Shares carrying voting rights l) Shares encumbered with the acquirer m) VRs otherwise than by equity shares n) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition o) Total (a+b+c+d)	95,37,214 95,37,214	2.76% 2.76%	2.76%
	93,37,214	2.70%	2.76%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	15 th & 17 th May, 2017		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	34,47,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each aggregating to Rs. 3,44,70,00,000/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	34,47,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each aggregating to Rs. 3,44,70,00,000/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	34,47,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each aggregating to Rs. 3,44,70,00,000/-		

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

* * Followings are the persons acting in concerts (PACs)

Gajanand Infracon Private Limited Satyaprabhu Infrastructure Pyt. Ltd

Authorized Signatory/Director

Signature of the acquirer / Seller/ Authorized Signatory

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 06th June, 2017